

Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116 Phone: 651-695-4005 Email: info@highlanddistrictcouncil.org

Resolution in Support of The Waters of Highland Park Application for a Beer and Wine Liquor license and a Waiver of the 45 Day Waiting Period

WHEREAS, The Waters of Highland Park has applied for a wine and beer on sale license at 678 Snelling Ave. South with the City of Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, the Highland District Council's Community Development Committee met with the applicant, in July of 2016 to discuss the business, operations and request for a beer and wine license, and the waiver of the 45 day wait period of that license; and

WHEREAS, there have been no concerns from neighbors, and the conditions on the license will remain the same; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of the Highland District Council supports the request for a beer and wine license with a waiver of the 45 day wait period for The Waters of Highland Park at 678 Snelling Ave South, as long as all license requirements are met and conditions are followed.

Adopted on May 2nd, 2019 By the Highland District Council Board of Directors

Resolution 2019 – 15B

The Highland District Council's mission is to foster opportunities for the people that live, learn, work, and piay in Highland Park to engage and connect with neighbors, businesses and local government and to help build a more vibrant, welcoming, and safe neighborhood. The HDC is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit.